RESOLUTION NO. R-02-27

WHEREAS, the City of Conway recognizes the necessity of restoring, developing and thereafter preserving the downtown areas as the viable center of business of Conway; and

WHEREAS, the City has a substantial obligation to the citizens of Conway to assist in developing, protecting and maintaining downtown Conway as the viable business center; and

WHEREAS, the City of Conway has a commitment to current and future investors and property owners in downtown Conway; and

WHEREAS, it is the City of Conway's obligation to take all reasonable steps to assist current and future investors in downtown Conway to ensure that it will remain the viable business center;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CONWAY CITY COUNCIL THAT:

- 1. The City of Conway will continue to make all reasonable efforts to assist in the development and preservation of the downtown area as the active, vibrant business center; and
- 2. Be it further resolved that the City of Conway will assist in the continued solicitation of businesses, either as investors or tenants in the downtown area, or both, by working with individuals, Conway Area Chamber of Commerce Conway Development Corporation or any other successor entities.

Passed this 23rd day of April 2002.

APPROVED:

Mayor Tab Townsell

ATTEST:

City Clerk Michael O. Garrett